Ph: +61 8 9456 1300	 Web: www.tridentaustralia.com.au	 Email: sales@tridentaustralia.com.au
Proudly Distributed By
Principle of Operation:
The Low Pressure (15,000 psi maximum), otherwise known as “SpeedBite” Needle Valves are designed for applica-
tions between traditional compression fittings and the Parker Autoclave Engineers’ Medium Pressure Cone and Thread
products that are designed for high flow and high pressure. SpeedBite Valves are engineered for use with annealed
ASTM A269 316 (and similar) Stainless Steel tubing designed by Parker Autoclave Engineers to a controlled hardness.
SpeedBite valves employ a bite-type compression style single ferrule that is manually “set”. 1-1/4 rotation from tube

87 Vee Stem with Replaceable Seat
88 Regulating Stem with Replaceable Seat
Ordering Guide:
Common valve option details can be found on pages 6 & 7. The part number and option ordering matrix is given below.
10V/SW Series “SpeedBite” valves are furnished complete with connection components, unless otherwise specified.
D - Body Pattern
1 Two-Way Straight
2 Two-Way Angle
3 Three-Way, Two on Pressure
4 Three-Way, One on Pressure
5 Three-Way, Two Stem Manifold Valve
E - Options (choose as many as necessary)
For additional valve options see pages 6-7 or contact factory.
PM Panel Mount, additional #10-24 screw is supplied
B All 316 SS materials required when below 0°F (-18°C)
TG PTFE Glass (25%) Packing (to 600°F)
GY Graphite Packing (to 650°F)
HC Hastelloy C-276***
MO Monel***
Example Part Number: SW 4 07 1 - XX
Ordering Parameters/Options: Valve
Series
Outside Diameter
Tube Size
Stem/Seat
Type
Body
Pattern Options
Table Reference: (see below) A B C D E
Basic Repair Kit for 316 SS Material
Basic Repair Kits for 316 SS Material:
Stem Type
Outside Diameter Tube:
1/8” (10V2 Series) 1/4" 3/8" 1/2"
2 Way Straight / 2 Way Angle / 3 Way
VEE
REG
R10V207
R10V208
RSW407
RSW408
RSW607
RSW608
RSW807
RSW808
2 Way, Replaceable Seat and Stem
VEE
REG
R10V2872
R10V2882
RSW4872
RSW4882
RSW6872
RSW6882
RSW8872
RSW8882
3 Way, 2 Stem Manifold
VEE
REG